

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
ST – 257/09 (16/15)
Present : Sandip Choudhury
(JO Code : WB-587)

Order No.72, dated 15.09.23

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused person and evidence of CSW-8,9

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

Both accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P-in-charge files a petition intimating that he has been engaged as a P.P-in-charge in this case but unfortunately he has already been appointed as a Defence Advocate for one of the accused person and as such he is withdrawing his name as a P.P-in-charge from this case.

Since prosecution cannot remain undefended so the matter be brought to the notice of the Ld. P.P Howrah for engagement of a Ld. Pannel P.P in this case at the earliest.

Let the matter be brought to the notice of the Ld. P.P Howrah for taking expeditious steps for engagement of a Ld. Pannel Pleader in this case.

Let a copy of this order be send to the Ld. P.P Howrah for information and necessary action.

Fix **05.02.24** for appearance of the accused person, appointment of Ld. A.P.P and further order.

Accused person on C/B as before.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Memo No : _____

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Date :

Let a copy of this order be sent to the office of the Ld. P.P Howrah for information and necessary action.

1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.